## TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 2003-28**

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN TO REDUCE THE SPEED LIMIT IN SPECIFIC AREAS IN THE TOWNSHIP.

WHEREAS it is authorized under the Highway Traffic Act, Chapter H.8, part IX, Section 128(2); and

WHEREAS the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin deems it advisable to reduce the speed limit on the following road from 50 km/hr to 40 km/hr, in the corridor surrounding the public school situated at 56 Yonge Street;

> ❖ Yonge Street.- the first sign to be placed at the intersection of Yonge Street and Duke Street, the second placed at the intersection of Perry Street and Yonge Street, the third placed 30m west on Thorne Street, and the fourth 150m east on Thorne Street.

THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the 40 km/hr speed signs be erected at the places listed

		above;	a 2.8.10 of trouver at the princes fines
	2.	And that this by-law because passing.	ome effective on the date of
		AD A FIRST, SECOND NALLY PASSED THIS	AND THIRD TIME AND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2003.
			Reeve
			Clerk
the following i	is a		Central Manitoulin, hereby certify that aber 2003-28 passed by Central 03.
			Clerk